Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Amiga Development LLC	05/13/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AD Technologies LLC	
Street Address:	610 Gateway Dr.	
Internal Address:	Y-04	
City:	N. Sioux City	
State/Country:	SOUTH DAKOTA	
Postal Code:	57049	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 20

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5778252
Patent Number:	6201538
Patent Number:	6321382
Patent Number:	6448984
Patent Number:	6507951
Patent Number:	6567106
Patent Number:	6704028
Patent Number:	6098184
Patent Number:	4277784
Patent Number:	4488017
Patent Number:	4489284
Patent Number:	4551682
Patent Number:	4561659
Patent Number:	4562365

PATENT "REEL: 016862 FRAME: 0330

500064200

Patent Number:	4569019	
Patent Number:	4572506	
Patent Number:	4599528	
Patent Number:	4686487	
Patent Number:	4761736	
Patent Number:	4772882	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (605)232-2612

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6052322000 X26809

Email: lori.boulware@gateway.com

Correspondent Name: Jeffrey A. Proehl Address Line 1: 610 Gateway Dr.

Address Line 2: Y-04

Address Line 4: N.Sioux city, SOUTH DAKOTA 57049

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	AMIGA DEVELOPMENT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lori Boulware

Total Attachments: 2

source=Scanjob_20051207_201905 (2)#page1.tif source=Scanjob_20051207_201905 (2)#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 016862 FRAME: 0331

State of Deleware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 12:19 PM 05/16/2005 PMV 050395943 - 2813979 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

Antiga Development LLC

Amiga Development LLC (hereinafter called the "company"), a limited liability company organized and existing under and by virtue of the Limited Liability Company Act of the State of Delaware, does hereby certify:

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is Amiga Development LLC
- The certificate of formation of the company is hereby amended by striking out Articlein its entirety and by substituting the following to read as follows:
 - "1. The name of the limited liability company is AD Technologies LLC."

Executed on this 13th day of May, 2005.

Robert M. Saman, Assistant Secretary

PATENT REEL: 016862 FRAME: 0332



I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "AMIGA DEVELOPMENT LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "AMIGA DEVELOPMENT LLC" TO "AD TECHNOLOGIES LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SIXTEENTH DAY OF MAX, A.D. 2005, AT 12:19 O'CLOCK P.M.

2813979 8100 050395949

RECORDED: 12/07/2005



Warriet Smith Windson Secretary of State

DATE: 05-16-05

PATENT REEL: 016862 FRAME: 0333